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  NEW BRITAIN JUDICIAL DISTRICT 
Serving the towns of: Berlin, Bristol, Burlington, New Britain, Newington, Plainville, Plymouth, Southington, Rocky Hill, and 
Wethersfield. 
 

      

Bristol 
225 North Main 
Street Adult Supervision 

James 
Santiago 

860-584-0073 
Ext. 313 James.Santiago@jud.ct.gov  

New Britain 20 Franklin Square Bail Charles Cyr (860) 515-5069 Charles.Cyr@jud.ct.gov 

New Britain 20 Franklin Square Family Services 
Edgardo 
Figueroa (860) 515-5059 Edgardo.Figueroa@jud.ct.gov 

New Britain 20 Franklin Square Family Services 
Robert 
Lamontagne 

860-515-5115, 
ext. 5059 Robert.Lamontagne@jud.ct.gov  

New Britain 20 Franklin Square Superior Court GA 15 
Brandi 
Yanavich (860) 515-5080 Brandi.Yanavich@jud.ct.gov 

New Britain 20 Franklin Square Superior Court JD Allison Ring (860) 515-5180 Allison.Ring@jud.ct.gov   

New Britain 20 Franklin Square Support Enforcement 
Jo-Ann 
Merrow 

(860) 515-5300 
Ext. 5313 JoAnn.Merrow@jud.ct.gov 

New Britain 20 Franklin Square Support Enforcement Maria Padilla 
(860) 515-5300 

Ext. 5310 Maria.Padilla @jud.ct.gov 

New Britain 20 Franklin Square Adult Supervision Keith Furniss (860) 515-5032 Keith.Furniss@jud.ct.gov  

New Britain 185 Main Street CSSD Training 
Dawn 
Williams (860) 827-7086 Dawn.Williams@jud.ct.gov  

Rocky Hill 
97 Hammer Mill 
Road Materials Management       

Wethersfield 225 Spring Street Office of Victim Services 
Brenda 
Jordan Keane 

(860) 263-2760 
Ext. 3138 Brenda.Jordan@jud.ct.gov 

Wethersfield 225 Spring Street Jury Administration Shanae Gray 
(860) 263-2710 

ext. 3003 Shanae.Gray@jud.ct.gov  

Wethersfield 225 Spring Street Jury Administration Marilyn O’Neill (860) 263-2719 Marilyn.Oneill@jud.ct.gov   
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